

Members (9)

P A

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT **PUBLIC FACILITIES, ARTS, AND CULTURE**

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 4:45 p.m. **Council Committee Room 4**

P A

Quorum (5	 () () Hurt, Chair () () Bradford, Vice Chair () () Hagar () () Henderson () () Roberts 	()()	Syracuse Taylor VanReece Young		
	RESOL	UTIONS			
1. RS2023	-2044 (Withers, Rhoten, Hurt & Oth	ers)			
	o the Budget & Finance Committee (For the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture	•	urt)		
	Nashville Needs Impact Fund to hel and Davidson County and designating			ofit entities s	erving
	ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV	

2. RS2023-2048 (Rhoten, Hurt, Welsch, Styles)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Approves an application for an Arts Build Communities Grant from the Tennessee Arts Commission to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Arts Commission, to support art projects that broaden access to the arts experience and enhance the sustainability of asset-based cultural enterprises.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILLS ON SECOND READING

3. BL2022-1449 (O'Connell, Parker, Benedict & Others)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt) Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Creates Chapter 2.153 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws establishing a Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Commission.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. BL2022-1630, as amended (Swope, Syracuse, Hall & Others)

Approved by the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Amends Title 2 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to create the Nashville Film and Television Advisory Board.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

5. Substitute BL2022-1631 (Porterfield, Allen, Styles & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Hurt)

Amends Title 2 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to create the Nashville Entertainment Commission.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770